

AR&E Docket No. 92750/64

(Day, 02/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Willem Anne van Haeringen Hendrik van Haeringen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Dr. van Haeringen Laboratorium B.V  Internal Address:
4.1510	meritar / todicos.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Ye	es 🛂 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: Agro Business Park 100, 6708
Security Agreement Ghange of	f Name
Garage	
	City: Wageningen : Country: The Nether
Appli 40, 0000	,
Execution Date: April 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/958,221	
Additional	numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🤹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elie H. Gendloff, Ph.D., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Eben	estein Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
	if necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	in the second se
	01-1785
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: New York State: NY Zip: 100	16
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
•	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document.  Elie H. Gendloff	April 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:581

FAX:+31 70 416 67 99 PAGS. 5/ 5
FAX:+31 70 416 670 537 PAGS. 5/ 5

PUISSIUS

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

van Haeringen, Willem Anne – Thorbeckesingel 114, 3904 CW Veenendaal, the Netherlands van Haeringen. Hendrik – Jac. P. Thijsselaan 94, 3903 EE Veenendaal, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dr. van Haeringen Laboratorium B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands
having a place of business at Agro Business Park 100, 6708 PW Wageningen
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United
States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filled an application for United States letters
Patent on October 3, 2001, which application was accorded application no. 08/958,221 and is
entitled "Universal variable fragments".

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reliseue, and all other applications for Lefters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

•	1/4	-
Date 12 April 2002 W.A. U. Haeringen -+		
Date 12 April 2002 H. U. Haeringen -		eni
Date		<u> </u>
Date		
Date		<u> </u>
•		
		i
		1

LOCATIE:31 317426117

DNTV.TIJD 12.04. 02 11:56

PATENT REEL: 012835 FRAME: 0481